SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 29,307.58

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 431.50

040  LAW LIBRARY FUND 93.75

051  AGING 57.68
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 29.890.51

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH Y

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE D {

ACH #

checkie s 7?98 . 257839




R R R R R R R R R

DATE 02/18/2016 TIME 12:33 CHECK REGISTER ~ FROM: 257798  TO: 257839 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME LTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

CITIBANK 05 2016 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES ~ XXXX-XXXX-XX69-2709 02/19/2016 801210  100.00 01
------------ CHK

100.00 257798

ANDREAS, DUSTIN 06 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / FLENOURY 02/19/2016 325.00 01

05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / DUMIAN 02/19/2016 325.00 01

05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WILLIAMS 02/19/2016 450.00 01
------------ CHkft

1,100.00 257799

BAKER, SHERRY 05 2016 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING COURTHOUSE 02/19/2016 1,395.00 01

05 2016 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING MG REILY, CORRIGAN 02/19/2016 637.95 01

05 2016 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING MUSEUM 02/19/2016 130.00 01

05 2016 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING OFFICE ANNEX 02/19/2016 509.25 01

05 2016 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING JUDICIAL CENTER 02/19/2016 605.00 01
------------ CHK#

3.277.20 257800

BERG. CECIL 05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / REECE 02/19/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHK#

325.00 257801

BRAZOS COUNTY CLERK 05 2016 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY  HEARING 02/19/2016 636.00 01
------------ CHKH

636.00 257802

BROWN. TOM 05 2016 010-426-426 TRAVEL/TRAINING REGISTRATION REIMB 02/19/2016 60.00 01

05 2016 010-426-426 TRAVEL/TRAINING REGISTRATION REIMB 02/19/2016 60.00 01
------------ CHKF

120.00 257803

BUFKIN. JAMES 05 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CHANEY 02/19/2016 1,119.00 01
------------ CHK#

1,119.00 257804

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICE 05 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 001-0126630-009 02/19/2016 209.71 01
------------ CHid

209.71 257805

COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES P4/ THOMAS 02/19/2016 425.00 01
------------ CHi

425.00 257806

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 05 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218 02/19/2016 750.37 01
------------ CHKE

750.37 257807

DEEP EAST TX COUNCIL OF 05 2016 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LT INTERNET SERVICE 02/15/2016 132,45 01
------------ CHKE

132.45 257806

DUNAWAY. BYRON 05 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 02/19/2016 88.00 01
------------ CHKEE

88.00 257809




DATE 02/18/2016 TIME 12:33 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257798

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

DUNCAN FUNERAL HOME 05 2016 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY JP4 / PRESCOTT

EASTEX SECURITY LAKE CO 05 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221
05 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221
05 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221
05 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221
05 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221
05 2016 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221

ENTERGY TEXAS, INC 05 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

EVANS, SETH 05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES

HAMRICK, JULIE MAYES 05 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

HANCOCK-JONES . CHRISTIE 05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES
05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES

HARRIS COUNTY TREASURER 05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

1638277 ANIMAL SHELTER

COUNTY COU PC / LEBECK
COUNTY COU PC / BROWN
COUNTY COU PC / HOWELL
COUNTY COU PC / RAMBO
COUNTY COU PC / DAMRAN

'/ MCGARRAHAN

COUNTY COU PC / RAMBO
COUNTY COU M / PLELPS

87391 JP4 SMITH, MARCUS

KEELER, KIMBERLY CSR. R 05 2016 010-467-486 CONTRACT SERV/COURT REPORT 411TH JUD DIST

KIMMEY. GEORGIA B 05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / PHILLIPS

LA QUINTA INN & SUITES 05 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON COMM 05 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE

CASEY LOWRIE

99031936FAS2107

T0: 257839

BATCH#: 01
DATE PO NO

02/19/2016

02/19/2016 801578
02/19/2016 801578
02/19/2016 801578
02/19/2016 801578
02/19/2016 801578
02/19/2016 801578

02/19/2016

02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016

02/19/2016

02/19/2016
02/19/2016

02/19/2016

02/19/2016

02/19/2016

02/19/2016

02/19/2016

CHK100 PAGE 2

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

400.00 01

--------- CHKH

400.00 257810

27.00 01
27.00 01
27.00 01
27.00 01
27.00 01
27.00 01

--------- CHKH

162.00 257811

29.61 01
--------- CHK#
29.61 257812
78.00 01
90.00 01
192.00 01
120.00 01
294.00 01
--------- CHK

774.00 257813

450.00 01

--------- O

450.00 257814

840.00 01
325.00 01

1,165.00 257815

2,887.00 01

--------- CHKE
2.887.00 257816

260.00 01

--------- CHK#

260.00 257817

325.00 01

--------- CHK

325.00 257818

357.08 01

--------- CHi#

507.77 01

......... CHK

507.77 257820



DATE 02/18/2016 TIME 12:33 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257798 T0: 257839 CHK100 PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 01

. BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

LIVINGSTON PHARMACY 05 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 02/19/2016 2,824.04 01
- e CHif

LOWRIE, CASSANDRA 05 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 02/19/2016 88.00 01
------------ CHKE

PATTERSON, SHARON 05 2016 010-458-427 TRAVEL TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 02/19/2016 24426 01
------------ CHiH

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 05 2016 010-466-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS 411TH JUD DIST 02/19/2016 400.00 01

------------ CHi
400.00 257824

ROLAND. KENNETH . DDS 05 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 02/18/2016 1,275.00 01

------------ CHi#
1,275.00 257825

ROTH, JOE D. 05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GARCIA 02/19/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHk

SCRIPT CARE. LTD. 05 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 02/19/2016 614,10 01

------------ CHK#
614.10 257827

SHEPLEY BULFINCH 05 2016 010-401-400 ATTORNEY FEES/COMM COURT  POLK COUNTY-THC ROUND IX 02/19/2016 4,191.57 01
------------ CHk

STATE BAR OF TEXAS 05 2016 040-550-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 61725004 02/19/2016 93.75 01

STOREY & DENUM. P.C. 05 2016 010-401-400 ATTORNEY FEES/COMM COURT  POLK COUNTY 02/19/2016 750.00 01
------------ CHKH

TEK-COM TECHNOLOGIES IN 05 2016 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN PLK CO DATA PROC 02/19/2016 214.00 01
------------ CHK#

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PU 05 2016 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES C1870 MEMBERSHIP FEE  02/19/2016 100.00 01
------------ CHKH

TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 05 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 603-0101942-01 02/19/2016 256.36 01

------------ CHKE
256.36 257833

UNLTED STATES POSTAL SE 05 2016 010-551-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO CONST PCT 1 02/19/2016 104.00 01




DATE 02/18/2016 TIME 12:33 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257798 T0: 257839 CHK100 PAGE 4

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHF: 01
. BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON ' DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHKH#
104.00 257834
VERTZON WIRELESS - 05 2016 010-694-40S MOBILE PHONES/PAGERS 942081499-00001 02/19/2016 93.71 01
05 2016 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 522197426-00001 02/19/2016 801596 95.95 01
05 2016 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 422444144-00001 DPS 02/19/2016 37.99 01
05 2016 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00001 S.0O. 02/19/2016 484.48 01
05 2016 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA 920309610-00003 S.0. 02/19/2016 80.02 01
05 2016 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 920309610-00003 AGING  02/19/2016 57.68 01
05 2016 010-503-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 942085935-00001 02/19/2016 82.86 01
------------ CHK#
932.69 257835
WEEKS, KELLY THOMPSON 05 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ROBERTS 02/19/2016 500.00 01
———————————— CHK#
500.00 257836
WELLS, JOHN 05 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / REYES 02/19/2016 450.00 01
05 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/ VERRETT 02/19/2016 250.00 01
------------ CHKH#
700.00 257837
WILLIAMS, DANA T. 05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU MH / APROSEL 02/19/2016 342.00 01
------------ CHK#
342.00 257838
WILLIS, ROBERT C. "BOB" 05 2016 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR REIMBURSEMENT 02/19/2016 335.55 01
------------ CHK#
335.55 257839
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 29.890.51
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 29.890.51




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 277.84
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 277 .84

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

e Z
A 7
STEPHANIE DALE 1/

ACH#

chEck#s RS 2844 57857




DATE 02/18/2016 TIME 15:15 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257849 T0: 257850 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHE: 10
BATGH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
LA QUINTA INN & SUITES 05 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CASEY LOWRIE 02/19/2016 189.84 10
------------ CHH
189.84 257849
SEWARD, ADRON 05 2016 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 02/19/2016 88.00 10
------------ CHKH
88.00 257850
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 277 .84
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 277 .84




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 6.019.16

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 121.75

051  AGING 26.32

061 DEBT SERVICE FUND 500.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 6.666.23

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cHECK #5205 28S ) RS 7853




DATE 02/19/2016 TIME 15:44

VENDOR NAME

CITIBANK

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

05 2016 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
05 2016 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
05 2016 010-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES
05 2016 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
05 2016 010-560-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
05 2016 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT
05 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

05 2016 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE

05 2016 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
05 2016 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
05 2016 010-697-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
05 2016 010-697-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
05 2016 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
05 2016 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
05 2016 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING
05 2016 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING
05 2016 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR

05 2016 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANS

05 2016 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI
05 2016 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTCDI
05 2016 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI

CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

PORTATION

05 2016 010-511-450
05 2016 010-511-450
05 2016 010-511-450
05 2016 010-511-450
05 2016 010-475-317
05 2016 010-475-317

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
REPALR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES
TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

05 2016 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTICONS
05 2016 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS
05 2016 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS
05 2016 010-426-352 PRODUCTIVITY EN

COUNTY TREASURERS ASSOC 05 2016 010-497-481 DUES

WELLS FARGO BANK

05 2016 061-890-690 BOND FEES

HANCEMENT

FROM: 257851

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

5567-0900-0197-5445
56567-0900-0197-5445
5667-0900-0197-5445
5667-0900-0197-5445
5667-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
5567-0900-0197-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
KXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

TERRE WILLIAMS

POLK208CO

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

T0: 257853
BATCHiF: 11

DATE PO NO

02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/15/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016
02/19/2016 801145
02/19/2016 801150
02/19/2016 801183
02/19/2016 801256
0271972016 801421
02/19/2016 801066
02/19/2016 801423
02/19/2016 801422
02/19/2016 801494
02/18/2016 801493
02/19/2016 801065
02/19/2016 801064
02/19/2016 801635
02/19/2016 801635
02/19/2016 801550
02/19/2016 801279
02/19/2016 801279
02/19/2016 801214

02/19/2016

02/19/2016

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE
165.60 11
230.00 11
130.95 11
41055 11
4329 1
108.16 11
9.05 11
38,20 1
72774 11
79.04 11
07.37 1l
160.00 11
615.00 11
25.32 11
100.00 11
60.00 11
12175 11
45.87 11
113.38 11
86.56 11
110.67 11
78.39 11
647.88 11
613.02 11
250.00 11
125.35 11
125.35 11
598 1
5.97 11
37.98 11
682.70 11
------------ CHKE
6.141.23 257851
25.00 11
------------ CHKH
25.00 257852
500.00 11
------------ CHKH

500.00 257853

6.666.23
0.00

6.666.23




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 267,549 .41
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 10,989.36
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 12,358.74
023  ROAD & BRIDGF #3 12,489.45
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 14,977 .44
027  SECURITY 3,387.89
047  PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM 880.55
051 AGING 3,967.97
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 36,965.88
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 16,109.86
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 379.676.55

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY MS isl;

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH # OS—;} 057

CHECK#'S .




UAIL UZ/Z4/4010 1TME LL:UZ

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1
GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH052 TO ACH057

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 16,699.72
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SCCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 346.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 64.99
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 73.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 621.56
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 42.96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 612.39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 542,37
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 224.93
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/2472016 ACH053 228.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 241.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 225.78
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 68.96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 305.71
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 316.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO053 1,621.95
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 398.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 253.40
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 910.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 146.23
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 164.03
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 629.62
FIRST STATE BANK - 2016, 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 2,958.88
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH0S3 61.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 63.52
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 42.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 56.20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 4,510.19
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 60.54
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 82.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 214.98
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 136.15
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 237.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 163.77
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0272472016 ACH053 83.10
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 3,905.61
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 81.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 15,20
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 17.17
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 145.37
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 10.05
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 143.21
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 126.85
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO054 52.60
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 53.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 56.41
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 52.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 16.13
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 71.50
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 73.80
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 379.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 93.11
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 59.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 213.01
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 34.20




URIC ULIZ45% 6010 1IME LL:YZ

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2
GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO52 TO ACHO57

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 38.36
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/2472016 ACH054 147.25
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 692.00
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 14,39
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHOS4 14.86
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 9.85
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 13.14
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO054 1,054.75
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 14.16
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 19.33
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 50.29
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 31.84
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 55.45
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 35.96
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 19.43
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/24/2016 ACHO55 23,744.28
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/24/2016 ACHO56  199,779.24
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 02/24/2016 ACHOS7 2,815.23

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

267.,549.41




UALL UL/£%/£ULD 1IME LLIUZ ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 3

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH052 TO ACH057

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHOS3 687.62
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 687.62
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 160.81
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 160.81
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARLES PAYABLE FIT 02/24/2016 ACHO55 1,031.75
J0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/24/2016 ACHO56 8,260.75

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 10,989.36




UATE 02/24/2016 TIME 11:02 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 4
ROAD & BRIDGE #2 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO52 TO ACH057
VENDCR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 771.83
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 771.83
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 180.62
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 180.52
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/24/2016 ACH055 1.004.23
20LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/24/2016 ACH056 9.449.81
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.358.74




UALL UZ/72472016 11IME 11:02

ROAD & BRIDGE #3

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LISI

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO52 TO ACHO57

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

02/24/2016 ACHO53
02/24/2016 ACHO053
02/24/2016 ACH054
02/24/2016 ACHO54
02/24/2016 ACHO55
02/24/2016 ACHO56
02/24/2016 ACHO57

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 5

12.489.45




DATE 02/24/2016 TIME 11:02

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO52 TO ACHO57

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

02/24/2016 ACHO53
02/24/2016 ACHO53
02/24/2016 ACHO54
02/24/2016 ACHO54
02/24/2016 ACH055
02/24/2016 ACH056
02/24/2016 ACHO57

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

6

AMOUNT

932.79
932.79
218.15
218.15
1,319.07
11,201.87
154.62

14,977 .44




UAIE UZ/724/2016 FTIME 11:0Z

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYRCLL ACCT

SECURITY

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH052 TO ACHO057

TTEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

02/24/2016 ACH053
02/24/2016 ACH053
02/24/2016 ACHO54
02/24/2016 ACHO054
02/24/2016 ACHO55
02/24/2016 ACH056

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE

7

AMOUNT

208.76
208.76
48.82
48.82
293.31
2,579.42



JAIE 02/24/2016 TIME 11:02 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH052 TO ACH057

ENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

“IRST STATE BANK 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 55.78
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 047-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 55.78
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 13.05
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 047-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 0272472016 ACHO54 13.05
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/24/2016 ACHO55 71.11
0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 047-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/24/2016 ACHO56 671.78

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 880.55




UAIE UZ/£872010 1IME LL:UZ ACH CLAIMS LISi CHK107 PAGE 9

AGING REPOKT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH052 TO ACHOS7

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

=IRST STATE BANK 2016.051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 252 .41
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACH053 252.41
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 59.04
IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 59.04
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/24/2016 ACH055 315.49
20LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/24/2016 ACH056 3,029.58

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 3.967.97



UAIL UZ2/72472016 11IME 11:02

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO.
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE 10

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH052 TO ACHOS57

ITEM/REASON

6S DEAN WITTER
FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

02/24/2016 ACH052
02/24/2016 ACH053
02/24/2016 ACH053
02/24/2016 ACH054

02/24/2016 ACHO54

02/24/2016 ACH055
02/24/2016 ACH056

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

789.86
2,295.95
2,295.95

536.93

536.93
4,057.87

26,452.39




UAIE UZ/74/201b |IME LL:U2Z ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 11

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO52 TO ACHO57

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO. 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 65 DEAN WITTER 02/24/2016 ACHO52 554.94
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHOS3 1,020.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 02/24/2016 ACHO53 1,020.07
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 02/24/2016 ACH054 238.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 02/24/2016 ACHO54 238.57
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 02/24/2016 ACH055 1,638.02
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 02/24/2016 ACH056 11,399.62

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 16.109.86




UAIL UZ2/24/2016 11ME 11:02 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 12

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACHO52 TO ACHO057
VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 131
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 379,676.55




FUND  DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3,028.95
100.00
45.15
525.00
70.0¢

3.770.10

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH P

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

ceck 3RS 78S 2SI 7K1,




UALL UZ/28/201b 11ME 11:07 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257882 T0: 257886 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 99
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 05 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE LIBERTY CU 02/24/2016 25.00 99
------------ CHK#
25.00 257882
MEADOWS/CARLA JO 05 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEADOWS /CARLA JO 02/24/2016 46.15 99
------------ CHK#
46.15 257883
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 02/24/2016 2.880.34 99
05 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 02/24/2016 100.00 99
05 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NACO 02/24/2016 500.00 99
05 2016 024-202-100 SALARTES PAYABLE NACO 02/24/2016 70.00 99
------------ CHK#
3,550.34 257884
16 05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TG/JUSTIN PARRISH 02/24/2016 109.85 99
------------ CHKH
109.85 257885
TMPA TRAINING 05 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE THPA 02/24/2016 B8.76 99
------------ CHK
38.76 257886
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 3.770.10
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 3.770.10




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 719.10
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 719.10

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 7

SYDNEY MURPHY @‘

% o
STEPHANIE DALE //S } / ) \/%/:

A= S i

ACH #

CHECK#' % -




VENDOR NAME

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAMF

05 2016 035-400-315 SUPPLIES
05 2016 035-400-315 SUPPLIES

ALL CHECKS

BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS

ITEM/REASON

PRESC
NRT

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCH#: 35
BATCH
DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
02/26/2016 619.02 35
02/26/2016 100.08 35
------------ CHK#
719.10 8%

719.10



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 25,508.59
011  HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND 4,726.97
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 323.29
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 319.85
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 292.63
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 959.45
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 32.130.78

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK#S RS Z2BB 2 RS 79)D




DALE 0272572016 TIME 15:58 CHECK REGISTER ROM: 257887 T0: 257913 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHfF: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

BERG. CECIL 05 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RIGES 02/26/2016 350.00 01
------------ CHK#

350.00 257887

BUFKIN, JAMES 05 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CRISWELL 02/26/2016 450.00 01
------------ CHK#

450.00 257888

CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTE 05 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2636802-7 COMM ON AGING 02/26/2016 32.99 01

05 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637288-8 TAX OFC 02/26/2016 155.32 01

05 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2663367-7 ANNEX - TF 02/26/2016 394.49 01

05 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143585-7 ANNEX T F - A 02/26/2016 33.82 01

05 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143547-3 ANNEX T F - B 02/26/2016 33.21 01

05 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8811806-2 JAIL 02/26/2016 2.945.07 01

05 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8813418-4 JUDICIAL BLDG 02/26/2016 91.82 01

05 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 10489414-2 DUNBAR 02/26/2016 38.70 01
------------ CHK#

3.725.42 257889

DETCOG 05 2016 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES JETCOG LUNCHEONS 02/26/2016 44.00 01
------------ CHi

44.00 257890

E. T. NEPHROLOGY ASSOCI 05 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 02/26/2016 369.70 01
------------ CHKeH

359.70 257891

ENTERGY TEXAS. INC 05 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 386470 SUB CRTHS CORR  02/26/2016 461.33 01

05 2016 023-623-440 ELECTRICITY 527214 R8B 3 02/26/2016 292.63 01

05 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 559941 AGING CORR 02/26/2016 120.00 01

05 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 3261360 HOSP CORR 02/26/2016 265.99 01

05 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 3967580 UTMB CORR 02/26/2016 906.37 01

05 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 318815 ANIMAL SHELTER  02/26/2016 1,129.46 01
———————————— CHK#

3.165.78 257892

EVANS. SETH 05 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CHANDLER 02/26/2016 666.00 01
S CHiH

666.00 257893

"MMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP1 / LOCKHART 02/26/2016 1,950.00 01

05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JPL / PALMER 02/26/2016 1,950.00 01

05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP1 / BALE 02/26/2016 1,950.00 01

05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP1 / KIRPATRICK 02/26/2016 1,950.00 01

05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP4 02/26/2016 1.950.00 01

05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP4 02/26/2016 1,950.00 01
------------ CHK#

11,700.00 257894

3E CAPITAL * 05 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136224024 02/26/2016 156.80 01

------------ CH#
156.80 25789




UAIE UL/ 2012010 |1IME 1H:HY

VENDOR NAME

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

HANCOCK-JONES. CHRISTIE 05 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

HANNAH, MELISSA L

LIVINGSTON PHARMACY

LYONS, BYRON

MOODY GARDENS HOTEL

OVERSTREET, TOMMY

PACE FUNERAL HOME

PHILLIPS, BOBBY

POLK COUNTY CHAMBER OF

POWER, MEL

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES

PUCKETT, ALYSSA

ROTH, JOE D.

05 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES
05 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

05 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

05 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

05 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

05 2016 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES
05 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

05 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
05 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

05 2016 011-401-488 HOTEL TAX DISTRIBUTIGN
05 2016 011-401-488 HOTEL TAX DISTRIBUTION

05 2016 010-467-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS

05 2016 010-466-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS

05 2016 010-665-424 CEA-4H TRAVEL

05 2016 (10-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

CHECK REGEISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 257887
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

F / GUEVARA

F /7 FULSOM
F / LONG

INDIGENT MEDICAL

TRAVEL ADVANCE

BYRON LYONS

TRAVEL REIMB

JPL /7 KIRPATRICK
JPL / LEWIS

F / WILSON
G / FLINT

HOTEL TAX DISTRIBUTION
HOTEL TAX DISTRIBUTION

4117TH DIST COURT

258TH DIST COURT

TRAVEL REIMB

F / SEALE

T0: 257913

BATCH#: 01

DATE

02/26/2016

02/26/2016
02/26/2016

02/26/2016

02/26/2016

02/26/2016

02/26/2016

02/26/2016
02/26/2016

02/26/2016
02/26/2016

02/26/2016
02/26/2016

02/26/2016

02/26/2016

02/26/2016

02/26/2016

PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 2

450.00 01

--------- cHk

450.00 25789%

678.00 01
534.00 01

--------- CHKH

1.212.00 257897

_________ CHct

--------- CHk

--------- CHk

461.50 01

--------- CHit

461.50 257901

345,00 01
320.00 01

_________ CHk

665.00 257902

500.00 01
326.00 01

--------- CHK

825.00 257903

2,543.62 01
2,183.35 01
--------- CHK#

4,726.97 257904

--------- CHih

--------- CHiH

146.05 01

--------- CHK#

146.05 257907

250.00 01



DATE 02/26/2016 TIME 15:58 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257887 TO: 257913 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHfE: 01
. ‘ BATCH
VENDOR NAME .. PP ACCOUNT NUMBER' ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
____________ m
250.00 257908
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC €O 05 2016 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 626234 R&B 1 02/26/2016 33.65 01
05 2016 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 1906791 R8B 1 02/26/2016 250.26 01
05 2016 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 2708029 R&B 1 02/26/2016 39.38 01
05 2016 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 659284 R&3 4 02/26/2016 4280 01
05 2016 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 2302636 R&B 4 02/26/2016 65.15 01
------------ CHR#
821.24 257909
VINCENT, RONNIE 05 2016 022-622-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 02/26/2016 319.85 01
------------ CHKH
319.85 257918
WAL MART COMMUNITY BRC 05 2016 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES ~ 6032-2020-0037-8274 02/26/2016 61.31 01
05 2016 010-560-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 02/26/2016 74.67 01
05 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY 6032-2020-0037-8274 02/26/2016 801180 22,20 01
05 2016 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 02/26/2016 801243 11.88 01
05 2016 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 02/26/2016 801420 62.13 01
05 2016 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 02/26/2016 801527 1588 01
05 2016 010-512-333 GROCERIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 02/26/2016 801506 10.68 01
------------ CHK#
258.75 257911
WEEKS, KELLY THOMPSON 05 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/OWYATT 02/26/2016 45000 01
------------ CH
450.00 257912
WILLIAMS. TERRI 05 2016 010-497-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMB 02/26/2016 17.32 01
A CHkh
17.32 257913
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 32,130.78
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 32.130.78




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035  GRANT FUND 3.466.66
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 3.466.66

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIFWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYONEY MURPHY %%’\ﬁi%f/‘
N

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK#'S %;7




DATE 03/01/2016 TIME 10:23

VENDOR NAME

HATHORN, JERRY

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

06 2016 035-400-356 CONTRACTUAL

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: €00827 TO: 000827

BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS BATCHff: 35
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
PPH GRANT 03/01/2016

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

3,466.66 35



FUND  DESCRIPTION

010  GENERAL FUND
051 AGING

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

17.034.6€2
1.093.12

18.127.74

PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cHEck e RS 29/Y RS 2977




DATE 03/01/2016 TIME 10:18 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257914 T0: 257917 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH: 02
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AOUNT  CODE
GILLILAND REALITY I 06 2016 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE PARKING LOT RENT 03/01/2016 150.00 02
------------ CHE
150.00 257914
LUNA, DR RAYMOND 06 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT CARE 0370172016 5,000.00 02
06 2016 010-512-405 MEDICAL - DOCTORS/NURSES — JAIL INMATE 03/01/2016 5.200.00 02
------------ CHK
10.200.00 257915
MEDICAL REVENUE SERVICE 06 2016 010-645-405 INDIGENT CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERV. 03/01/2016 6.084.62 02
06 2016 051-645-405 AGING CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERV. 03/01/2016 1,093.12 02
------------ CHk#
7.177.74 251916
PRITCHARD PROPERTIES 06 2016 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE PARKING LOT LEASE 03/01/2016 600.00 02
------------ Ck#
600.00 257917
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 18.127.74
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 18,127.74




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 1,003.%1
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.003.91

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY t %4/*

s @
STEPHANIE DALE (\W\ l)"’

ACH #

kS 79)8 .




JALE U3/70172016 TIME 10:28 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257918 T0: 257918 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#f: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
AUTOZONE 06 2016 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK COUNTY 03/01/2016 209.97 01
06 2016 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK COUNTY 03/01/2016 238.98 01
06 2016 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK COUNTY 03/01/2016 259.98 01
06 2016 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK COUNTY 03/01/2016 259.98 01
06 2016 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION  POLK COUNTY 03/01/2016 801688 35.00 01
———————————— CHK#

1,003.91 257918

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1,003.91

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1.003.91




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 10.000.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 10,000.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APP
MARGIE N. AINSHCRTH
SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

EDLOR PAYMENT. ——

ACH#

cHECK s RS 29/9.




JATE 03/01/2016 TIME 14:12

{ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

JS POSTAL SERVICE (CMRS 06 2016 010-409-311 POSTAGE

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 257919 TO: 257919

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHf: 01
[TEM/REASON DATE PO NO
105000675501 03/01/2016

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

10,000.00 01
------------ CHK#
10,000.00 257919

10,000.00
0.00

10.000.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 15,539.33
021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 2.,830.28
022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 3.561.54
023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 11,404 .18
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 30,598.31
040  LAW LIBRARY FUND 215.84
047  PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM 250.00
051  AGING 4,072.63

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANLE DALE

ACH#

check s RS 7920. 2S94/




JATE 03/02/2016 TIME 10:00

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 257920 T0: 257961 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHf: 08
BATOH